Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Ridge at. Plona

7/20/2022 at 1:00 PM @ Wellness Center

VISITORS: Ridge (1-0)

#
22
32
43
44
50
27
29
36
™

PLAYER NAME
Mason Johnson
Johnny Melvin

Aaron Ross

Mikale Stevenson

Unisa Turay
Carson Kelly
Brice Langford
Joey Niesman
Team

Totals

TOTAL FG%
3-Pt. FG%
F Throw%

*

*

*

*

FGM-A  3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL
6-11 0-0 4-6 4 8 12 0 16 0 1 0
4-7 2-4 0-0 0 6 6 0 10 2 1 0
8-12 2-5 4-5 3 4 7 0 22 2 1 0
8-18 0-2 2-4 3 3 6 0o 18 4 0 0
3-7 1-3 3-4 0 1 1 0 10 5 1 0
3-11 2-5 3-3 0 2 2 o M 0 1 0
0-4 0-0 4-9 4 1 5 0 4 2 0 0
2-7 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 5 4 2 0
0 0 0 11 0
34-77 8-23 20-31 14 26 40 11 96 19 7 0

1st Half : 54.1% 2nd Half : 35.0% Game: 44.2%

1st Half : 50.0% 2nd Half : 18.2% Game: 34.8%

1st Half : 64.3% 2nd Half : 64.7% Game: 64.5%

- W N

NN

MIN
40
40
35
40
40

200

HOME TEAM: Plona (0-1)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN
9  Jeremiah Burke * 7-10 1-3 4-4 3 7 10 0o 19 0 3 0 1 40
48 Eddiean Tirado * 3-8 3-8 0-0 0 2 2 0 9 1 3 0 0 40
59  Anthony Holden * 2-3 1-1 0-0 2 5 7 0 5 1 3 1 1 28
65 lIssakha Niang * 4-6 0-1 2-4 1 3 4 0 10 0 3 0 0 31
71 Amorey Womack * 1-5 1-2 3-4 1 1 2 0 6 5 1 0 1 40
17 Truth Harris 5-15 3-9 0-0 0 0 0 0 13 2 2 0 1 1
26 Enoch Kalambay 2-6 1-2 3-3 1 9 10 0 8 5 3 1 0 9
34 Joe Mpoyo 5-12 4-9 0-0 0 7 7 0 14 4 1 0 0 11
T™M Team 0 0 0 23 0
Totals 29-65 14-35 12-15 8 34 42 23 84 18 19 2 4 200
TOTAL FG% 1st Half : 44.1% 2nd Half : 45.2% Game: 44.6%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half : 41.2% 2nd Half : 38.9% Game: 40.0%
F Throw% 1st Half : 66.7% 2nd Half : 100.0% Game: 80.0%
Ridge vs. Plona 10of 15



SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 TOTAL

Ridge 55 41 - 96
Plona 43 41 - 84
Officials: ,,

Attendance: 0

Technical fouls: RIDGE-None. PLONA-None.

Points in the paint: RIDGE-36, PLONA-22. Points off turnovers: RIDGE-22, PLONA-10.
2nd chance points: RIDGE-9, PLONA-10. Fast break points: RIDGE-0, PLONA-0.
Bench Points: RIDGE-20, PLONA-35.

Ridge vs. Plona 20f15



