## **Box score**

## Official Basketball Box Score Ridge at. Plona 7/20/2022 at 1:00 PM @ Wellness Center

## VISITORS: Ridge (1-0)

#	PLAYER NAME		FGM-A	зРМ-А	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	PF	TP	AST	ТО	BLK	STL	MIN
22	Mason Johnson	*	6-11	0-0	4-6	4	8	12	0	16	0	1	0	1	40
32	Johnny Melvin	*	4-7	2-4	0-0	0	6	6	0	10	2	1	0	1	40
43	Aaron Ross	*	8-12	2-5	4-5	3	4	7	0	22	2	1	0	2	35
44	Mikale Stevenson	*	8-18	0-2	2-4	3	3	6	0	18	4	0	0	3	40
50	Unisa Turay	*	3-7	1-3	3-4	0	1	1	0	10	5	1	0	1	40
27	Carson Kelly		3-11	2-5	3-3	0	2	2	0	11	0	1	0	2	5
29	Brice Langford		0-4	0-0	4-9	4	1	5	0	4	2	0	0	2	0
36	Joey Niesman		2-7	1-4	0-0	0	1	1	0	5	4	2	0	2	0
TM	Team					0	0	0	11			0			
	Totals		34-77	8-23	20-31	14	26	40	11	96	19	7	0	14	200
TOTAL FG%		1	1st Half : 54.1%				2nd Half : 35.0%				Game: 44.2%				
3-Pt. FG%		1	1st Half : 50.0%			2nd F	2nd Half : 18.2%				Game: 34.8%				
F Throw%		1	1st Half : 64.3%				2nd Half : 64.7%				Game: 64.5%				

## HOME TEAM: Plona (0-1)

#	PLAYER NAME		FGM-A	зРМ-А	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	PF	TP	AST	ТО	BLK	STL	MIN	
9	Jeremiah Burke	*	7-10	1-3	4-4	3	7	10	0	19	0	3	0	1	40	
48	Eddiean Tirado	*	3-8	3-8	0-0	0	2	2	0	9	1	3	0	0	40	
59	Anthony Holden	*	2-3	1-1	0-0	2	5	7	0	5	1	3	1	1	28	
65	Issakha Niang	*	4-6	0-1	2-4	1	3	4	0	10	0	3	0	0	31	
71	Amorey Womack	*	1-5	1-2	3-4	1	1	2	0	6	5	1	0	1	40	
17	Truth Harris		5-15	3-9	0-0	0	0	0	0	13	2	2	0	1	1	
26	Enoch Kalambay		2-6	1-2	3-3	1	9	10	0	8	5	3	1	0	9	
34	Joe Mpoyo		5-12	4-9	0-0	0	7	7	0	14	4	1	0	0	11	
TM	Team					0	0	0	23			0				
	Totals		29-65	14-35	12-15	8	34	42	23	84	18	19	2	4	200	
TOTAL FG%		1	1st Half : 44.1%				2nd Half : 45.2%				Ga	Game: 44.6%				
3-Pt. FG%		1	1st Half : 41.2%				2nd Half : 38.9%				Ga	Game: 40.0%				
F Throw%		1	1st Half : 66.7%				2nd Half : 100.0%				Ga	ame: 80.0%				

Ridge vs. Plona 1 of 15

SCORE BY PERIODS	1	2	Т	OTAL
Ridge	55	41	-	96
Plona	43	41	-	84

Officials: ,, Attendance: 0

Technical fouls: RIDGE-None. PLONA-None.

**Points in the paint:** RIDGE-36, PLONA-22. **Points off turnovers:** RIDGE-22, PLONA-10. **2nd chance points:** RIDGE-9, PLONA-10. **Fast break points:** RIDGE-0, PLONA-0.

Bench Points: RIDGE-20, PLONA-35.

Ridge vs. Plona 2 of 15